
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5546

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education

Assistance

Program Year 2024

Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount

Component Demand Driven Higher Education

Courses Advance

Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on

account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Demand Driven Higher

Education Courses Advance - 2024)

 

I, JESSICA HARTMANN,  DETERMINE  that:  

 

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher

Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, 

 

AND I DETERMINE: 

 

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

opposite in column 1. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 4,435,150 37,807 4,472,957

Charles Sturt University 7,504,003 69,244 7,573,247

Macquarie University 1,649,946 -17,310 1,632,636

Southern Cross University 3,576,402 -21,899 3,554,503

The University of New England 2,915,233 498,889 3,414,122



Page 2

The University of New South Wales 1,568,050 77,894 1,645,944

The University of Newcastle 8,982,754 246,303 9,229,057

The University of Sydney 2,149,788 639,857 2,789,645

University of Technology Sydney 1,539,864 131,308 1,671,172

University of Western Sydney 4,614,815 -122,380 4,492,435

University of Wollongong 5,367,076 -382,683 4,984,393

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 3,131,763 -7,594 3,124,169

Federation University Australia 652,584 239,766 892,350

La Trobe University 1,996,412 288,065 2,284,477

Monash University 1,478,265 595,674 2,073,939

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

1,021,707 -115,641 906,066

Swinburne University of Technology 3,017,328 -459,233 2,558,095

The University of Melbourne 1,590,202 -166,224 1,423,978

Victoria University 1,064,482 93,410 1,157,892

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 6,108,663 0 6,108,663

Griffith University 5,819,441 0 5,819,441

James Cook University 4,764,566 -852,340 3,912,226

Queensland University of Technology 4,940,822 743,766 5,684,588

The University of Queensland 3,250,554 212,386 3,462,940

University of Southern Queensland 3,016,026 0 3,016,026

University of the Sunshine Coast 4,395,195 159,935 4,555,130

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 2,738,683 171,289 2,909,972

Edith Cowan University 2,090,392 -24,410 2,065,982

Murdoch University 1,354,035 278,082 1,632,117

The University of Notre Dame Australia 996,864 71,558 1,068,422

The University of Western Australia 1,113,691 -65,769 1,047,922

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 2,481,764 -13,154 2,468,610

The University of Adelaide 1,552,584 -247,449 1,305,135

University of South Australia 3,176,331 70,404 3,246,735

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 3,839,894 461,018 4,300,912

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University 3,856,442 -922,166 2,934,276

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 2,046,470 -323,042 1,723,428

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 896,752 -109,741 787,011

TOTAL Australia
116,694,993 1,235,620 117,930,613



Page 3

Variation Reason

Varied as per Attachment A of approved PDR EC24-001427

Approved by JESSICA HARTMANN on 07 June 2024 at 09:00:53

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 08

June 2024 05:00:20


